
 

COUNCIL ACTION SUMMARY SHEET 

MEETING DATE: July 22, 2024 

TOPIC: Clinton River Watershed Council Stormwater Education Contract Extension 

 

BACKGROUND BRIEF:    

The Clinton River Watershed Council provides a large variety of high-quality educational services 
including stormwater education and brochures on how to keep our rivers and lakes clean. These 
educational services are required by EGLE to comply with the Village of Lake Orion’s  MS4 stormwater 
permit. 

SUMMARY OF PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:  

None 

FINANCIAL IMPACT:    

The total cost for the one-year extension of the Clinton River Watershed Council’s stormwater 
education program services will be $750.00. 

RECOMMENDED MOTION:   

To approve the one-year extension of the Agreement for Services for stormwater education program 
services with the Clinton River Watershed Council in the total amount of $750.00 and authorize the 
Village Manager to execute the contract on behalf of the Village after review and approval by the 
Village Attorney. 

 


